TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART I

No. 1-6/2023-E-2

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISON

Islamabad, the 7th August, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Ms. Nausheen Mohyuddin, a BS-19 officer of the Secretariat Group, currently posted as Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Climate Change and Environmental Coordination, is transferred and posted as OSD, Establishment Division with effect from 07-08-2024 to 26-12-2025, to avail KOICA-2024 Scholarship Programme for Master Degree in "Public Management and Administrative Reform" at Seoul National University, Korea.

The Government of Pakistan has no objection upon her proceeding to study abroad subject to the condition that there will be no foreign exchange/ financial liabilities on the part of Government of Pakistan during her travel and stay abroad.

> (Shams-ud-Din) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, KARACHI

Copy to: -

- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat (Public), Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad. •
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Ministry of Climate Change and Environmental Coordination, Islamabad.
- The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- The AGPR, Islamabad.
- The Joint Secretaries (Establishment/Training), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Section Officer (Admn) of Division / Department concerned, with the request that copy of charge relinquishment / assumption notification in respect of the officer may be forwarded to Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Director (PD), Section Officer (Admin-I), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- Notification file/Personal file of the officer/Officer concerned.
- The Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad for uploading on the website.

(Shams-ud-Din) Section Officer (E-2)

2: 9103653